



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details

File #: BILL NO. 22-

177

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 8/30/2022 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 9/6/2022 Final action: 9/13/2022

Title: An Ordinance Approving the Chapter 353 Redevelopment Plan for the Lee's Summit Downtown

Name:

Market Plaza Redevelopment Area, and Approving a Cooperative Agreement between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and the Lee's Summit Downtown Market Plaza Redevelopment Corporation

to Implement the Redevelopment Plan.

(Note: First read by Council on September 6, 2022. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Exhibit A: Redevelopment Plan, 3. Exhibit B: Redevelopment Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2022	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
9/6/2022	1	City Council - Regular Session	advanced to second reading	Pass